
   

 

PGCE/CertEd Term Dates 

2024/25 
Registration Day 

Friday 30 August 2024 (See Registration Schedule)  

 

Autumn Term 2024 
 
Monday 02 September 2024 – Friday 13 December 2024 

(Reading Week Monday 28 October – Friday 1 November) 

Placements begin on Monday 2nd September for all trainees. 

 

• Full-time PGCE/CertEd: 

1. Induction on Friday 6th September (full day), 

2. Lectures start Thursday 12th September and Friday 13th September (full days).  

 

• Y1 Part-time PGCE/CertEd: 

1. On site Induction: Tuesday 3rd September and Tuesday 10th September (5pm-9pm), 

2. Lectures start on Tuesday 17th September (5pm-9pm). 

 

• Y2 Part time PGCE/CertEd:   

1. Lectures start on Tuesday 3rd September (5pm-9pm). 

 

Spring Term 2025 
 

Tuesday 07 January 2025 – Friday 04 April 2025 

(Reading Week Monday 17 February – Friday 21 February) 

 

o Staff Development: Trainees attend staff development days. 
Monday 6 January 2025 and Tuesday 22 April 2025.  

 

Summer Term 2025 
 

Wednesday 23 April 2025 – Friday 06 June 2025 

(Reading Week Monday 26 May – Friday 30 May) 

(Bank Holiday Monday 5 May 2025) 

 

FT students undertake a minimum of a 30-week placement up to the week commencing the 2nd June 2025. 

With a placement in the FE sector of the College, trainees should note that the FE term runs until Friday 4th 

July 2025.  If your placement is with FE learners, you may be asked to continue your placement as per the 

FE Term Dates.  Any time spent in your practice after the PGCE/CertEd term has ended, is voluntary and to 

be agreed locally with your Programme Team Leader. 
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